505467724 05/09/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5514527

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FILIP ROCHETTE	05/09/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PURITECH LTD	
Street Address:	IVEAGH COURT, HARCOURT ROAD	
City:	DUBLIN 2	
State/Country:	IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6802970

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: dlogan@baconthomas.com

Correspondent Name: DANA LOGAN

Address Line 1: 625 SLATERS LANE FL 4

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ROCH3001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS J. MOORE	
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas J. Moore, Reg# 28974/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2019	

Total Attachments: 3 source=6802970#page1.tif source=6802970#page2.tif source=6802970#page3.tif

> **PATENT** 505467724

REEL: 049126 FRAME: 0559

ASSIGNMENT DEED

The undersigned:

ROCHETTE, Filip
Brasel 143
2480 Dessel
Belgium
{called hereinafter: "ASS[GNOR")

party to the first part,

and:

PuriTech Ltd Iveagh Court Harcourt Road Dublin 2

Ireland

Represented by MR/MRS

in his/hers capacity of . Gardanic. Markage.

(called hereinafter : ASSI(WEE)

party to the second part,

have agreed as follows:

Under the conditions agreed upon and settled between the parties mutually, the ASSIGNOR, hereby declares that he has assigned to the ASSIGNEE, who declares that he has accepted, the entire property of the following patents:

PATENT REEL: 049126 FRAME: 0560 This assignment relates to :

The US patent No. 6802970 (application No. 10/362371) Filed on 10/10/2001 Granted on 12/10/2004

Furthermore please note that also the know-how, copyright and all the information to start the production processes are assigned.

As a consequence, as of this assignment, the "ASSIGNEE" is invested in all the rights, remedies and obligations that result from the property and from the registration of the above-mentioned patent, including the possible priority rights derived therefrom.

The latter are assigned in the state in which they are now, with all appertaining advantages and detriments, without warranty as to validity or priority.

The undersigned parties hereby give power of attorney, with the faculty of substitution, to E. Donné M.Sc., L. Van hunsel, K. De Clercq, T. Jacobs and P. Van Varenberg, BUREAU DE RYCKER NV, Arenbergstraat 13, B-2000 Antwerp, Belgium, to fulfil for them and in their name all the necessary formalities intended to maintain the rights of the parties and, in particular, to

PATENT REEL: 049126 FRAME: 0561 obtain the recordal of this assignment in the relative patent register.

Signed bona fide in three originals, of which one original shall be handed to each party, whilst the remainder is intended to be filed with the competent Authorities.

Place and deter ..O.A., Belyrum

Signatures, name and capacity of the persons signing for a body corporate :

The ASIGNOR:

R.A. H. 1644

For the ASSIGNEE:

Kalille Filip Jensen Mannyer

PATENT

REEL: 049126 FRAME: 0562

RECORDED: 05/09/2019